
2009-2010 Virginia Men’s Golf Results 
 

2009-2010 Tournament Summary 
 

Date Tournament  Rd-1 Rd-2 Rd-3 Total Finish  Low Player 
Sept. 12-13 Maryland Intercollegiate 292 282 288 862 4th of 15 Kohles (1st, 206) 
Sept. 28-29 VCU Shootout 287 294 296 877 2nd of 14 Kohles & Davis (10th, 218) 
Oct. 3-4 Gary Koch Intercollegiate 282 279 291 852 3rd of 15 Kohles (6th, 209) 
Oct. 16-18 The Ridges 290 282 291 863 3rd of 15 Kohles (4th, 214) 
Oct. 24-25 UNCG Bridgestone Golf Col. 289 280 281 850 2nd of 15 Davis (1st, 205) 
March 8-9 Cleveland Golf/Palmetto Intercol. 294 279 298 871 5th of 18 Kohles (1st, 205) 
March 19-21 Schenkel E-Z-GO Invitational 286 287 292 865 3rd of 15 Collins (6th, 213) 
March 28-30 Hootie @ Bulls Bay 295 274 279 848 3rd of 15 Stough (8th, 210) 
April 9-10 Wolfpack Intercollegiate 299 294 300 893 11th of 17 Collins & Rojas (44th, 225) 
April 23-25 ACC Championships 286 280 288 854 2nd of 11 Collins (2nd, 208) 
May 1-2 Cavalier Classic 291 284  575 1st of 11 Kohles (1st, 140) 
May 20-22 NCAA East Regional 282 283 278 843 5th of 14 Smart (16th, 209)  
June 1-3 NCAA Championships 300 280 289 869 11th of 30 Collins (25th, 215)  
 

2009-2010 Individual Statistics 
     Low Low  Top Top  
Player Events  Rounds Strokes Avg.   Round 54-Hole Finish 10 60s -Par Par  
Ben Kohles 13 38 2710 71.32 #63 205 1 7 10 17 4 
Will Collins 13 38 2746 72.26 68 208 2 2 5 14 3 
Kyle Stough 12 34 2482 73.00 67 210 7 2 3 7 5 
Henry Smart* 5 14 1023 73.07 66 209 5 2 3 4 0 
Amory Davis 13 38 2782 73.21 65 +205 1 3 6 10 4 
Bruce Woodall^ 5 15 1101 73.40 70 218 23 0 0 3 1 
Steven Rojas~ 8 23 1714 74.52 71 217 3 2 0 1 3 
Mac McLaughlin^ 4 11 821 74.64 68 219 4 1 1 3 2 
Cory Siegfried^ 1 3 225 75.00 71 225 15 0 0 1 0 
Gregor Orlando* 4 11 828 75.27 73 221 27 0 0 0 0 
Cole Willcox^ 3 8 613 76.63 72 225 42 0 0 0 1 
^ Played one tournament as non-scoring individual 
* Played two tournaments as non-scoring individual 
~ Played three tournaments as non-scoring individual 
+ Ties UVa sub-par scoring record 
# Ties UVa single-round low score 



Individual Bests for 2009-2010 
Individual Best Rounds – Gross Score 
63* -7 Ben Kohles Palmetto Intercollegiate 3-8-10 
65 -6 Amory Davis Hootie at Bulls Bay 3-29-10 
66 -6 Henry Smart NCAA Championships 6-2-10 
66 -5 Ben Kohles Maryland Intercollegiate 9-12-09 
67 -4 Kyle Stough Hootie at Bulls Bay 3-30-10 
67 -5 Amory Davis UNCG Bridgestone Col. 10-25-09 
67 -5 Kyle Stough Gary Koch Intercollegiate 10-3-09 
68 -2 Henry Smart NCAA East Regional 5-22-10 
68 -2 Henry Smart NCAA East Regional 5-21-10 
68 -4 Ben Kohles Cavalier Classic 5-2-10 
68 -4 Will Collins ACC Championships 4-24-10 
68 -4 Mac McLaughlin River Landing Intercol. 4-3-10 
68 -3 Ben Kohles Hootie at Bulls Bay 3-29-10 
68 -4 Ben Kohles Schenkel E-Z-Go Invit. 3-20-10 
68 -4 Will Collins Schenkel E-Z-Go Invit. 3-19-10 
68 -4 Will Collins UNCG Bridgestone Col. 10-25-09 
68 -4 Amory Davis UNCG Bridgestone Col. 10-24-09 
68 -4 Ben Kohles Gary Koch Intercollegiate 10-3-09 
69 -3 Kyle Stough NCAA Championships 6-2-10 
69 -1 Amory Davis NCAA East Regional 5-22-10 
69 -1 Amory Davis NCAA East Regional 5-20-10 
69 -1 Will Collins NCAA East Regional 5-20-10 
69 -3 Ben Kohles ACC Championships 4-24-10 
69 -3 Will Collins ACC Championships 4-23-10 
69 -3 Ben Kohles UNCG Bridgestone Col. 10-24-09 
69 -3 Amory Davis The Ridges 10-17-09 
69 -3 Ben Kohles VCU Shootout 9-28-09 
69 -2 Ben Kohles Maryland Intercollegiate 9-13-09 
70 -2 Will Collins NCAA Championships 6-2-10 
70 -2 Kyle Stough ACC Championships 4-25-10 
70 -2 Mac McLaughlin ACC Championships 4-24-10 
70 -2 Ben Kohles ACC Championships 4-23-10 
70 -1 Amory Davis Wolfpack Intercollegiate 4-9-10 
70 -1 Ben Kohles Hootie at Bulls Bay 3-30-10 
70 -1 Will Collins Hootie at Bulls Bay 3-30-10 
70 E Will Collins Palmetto Intercollegiate 3-8-10 
70 E Ben Kohles Palmetto Intercollegiate 3-8-10 
70 -2 Amory Davis UNCG Bridgestone Col. 10-24-09 
70 -2 Ben Kohles The Ridges 10-16-09 
70 -2 Henry Smart Frank Landrey Invitational 10-5-09 
70 -2 Ben Kohles Gary Koch Intercollegiate 10-3-09 
70 -2 Will Collins Gary Koch Intercollegiate 10-3-09 
70 -2 Amory Davis Gary Koch Intercollegiate 10-3-09 
70 -2 Amory Davis VCU Shootout 9-28-09 
70 -2 Will Collins VCU Shootout 9-28-09 
* Ties UVa single-round scoring record 
 
Individual Best Rounds - vs. Par 
-7 63 Ben Kohles Palmetto Intercollegiate 3-8-10 
-6 66 Henry Smart NCAA Championships 6-2-10 
-6 65 Amory Davis Hootie at Bulls Bay 3-29-10 
-5 67 Amory Davis UNCG Bridgestone Col. 10-25-09 
-5 67 Kyle Stough Gary Koch Intercollegiate 10-3-09 
-5 66 Ben Kohles Maryland Intercollegiate 9-12-09 
-4 68 Ben Kohles Cavalier Classic 5-2-10 
-4 68 Will Collins ACC Championships 4-24-10 
-4 68 Mac McLaughlin River Landing Intercol. 4-3-10 
-4 67 Kyle Stough Hootie at Bulls Bay 3-30-10 
-4 68 Ben Kohles Schenkel E-Z-Go Invit. 3-20-10 
-4 68 Will Collins Schenkel E-Z-Go Invit. 3-19-10 
-4 68 Will Collins UNCG Bridgestone Col. 10-25-09 
-4 68 Amory Davis UNCG Bridgestone Col. 10-24-09 
-4 68 Ben Kohles Gary Koch Intercollegiate 10-3-09 
-3 69 Kyle Stough NCAA Championships 6-2-10 
-3 69 Ben Kohles ACC Championships 4-24-10 
-3 69 Will Collins ACC Championships 4-23-10 
-3 68 Ben Kohles Hootie at Bulls Bay 3-29-10 
-3 69 Ben Kohles UNCG Bridgestone Col. 10-24-09 
-3 69 Amory Davis The Ridges 10-17-09 



-3 69 Ben Kohles VCU Shootout 9-28-09 
-2 70 Will Collins NCAA Championships 6-2-10 
-2 68 Henry Smart NCAA East Regional 5-22-10 
-2 68 Henry Smart NCAA East Regional 5-21-10 
-2 70 Kyle Stough ACC Championships 4-25-10 
-2 70 Mac McLaughlin ACC Championships 4-24-10 
-2 70 Ben Kohles ACC Championships 4-23-10 
-2 70 Amory Davis UNCG Bridgestone Col. 10-24-09 
-2 70 Ben Kohles The Ridges 10-16-09 
-2 70 Henry Smart Frank Landrey Invitational 10-5-09 
-2 70 Ben Kohles Gary Koch Intercollegiate 10-3-09 
-2 70 Will Collins Gary Koch Intercollegiate 10-3-09 
-2 70 Amory Davis Gary Koch Intercollegiate 10-3-09 
-2 70 Amory Davis VCU Shootout 9-28-09 
-2 70 Will Collins VCU Shootout 9-28-09 
-2 70 Amory Davis VCU Shootout 9-28-09 
-2 69 Ben Kohles Maryland Intercollegiate 9-13-09 
 
Individual Best Tournaments – Gross Score (54 holes) 
205 -5 Ben Kohles Palmetto Intercollegiate 3-9-10 
205+ -11 Amory Davis UNCG Bidgestone Col. 10-25-09 
206 -7 Ben Kohles Maryland Intercollegiate 9-13-09 
208 -8 Will Collins ACC Championships 4-25-10 
209 -1 Henry Smart NCAA East Regional 5-22-10 
209 -7 Ben Kohles Gary Koch Intercollegiate 10-4-09 
210 -3 Kyle Stough Hootie at Bulls Bay 3-30-10 
211 +1 Will Collins NCAA East Regional 5-22-10 
211 +1 Kyle Stough NCAA East Regional 5-22-10 
211 +2 Amory Davis NCAA East Regional 5-22-10 
212 -1 Ben Kohles Hootie at Bulls Bay 3-30-10 
213 -3 Ben Kohles ACC Championships 4-25-10 
213 E Will Collins Hootie at Bulls Bay 3-30-10 
213 -3 Will Collins Schenkel E-Z-GO Invit. 3-21-10 
213 -3 Kyle Stough Gary Koch Intercollegiate 10-4-09 
214 -2 Will Collins UNCG Bidgestone Col. 10-25-09 
214 -2 Ben Kohles The Ridges 10-19-09 
215 -1 Will Collins NCAA Championships 6-3-10 
215 +2 Amory Davis Hootie at Bulls Bay 3-30-10 
215 -1 Ben Kohles Schenkel E-Z-GO Invit. 3-21-10 
215 -1 Ben Kohles UNCG Bidgestone Col. 10-25-09 
215 -1 Kyle Stough The Ridges 10-19-09 
216 E Kyle Stough NCAA Championships 6-3-10 
217 +1 Amory Davis Gary Koch Intercollegiate 10-4-09 
217 +1 Will Collins Gary Koch Intercollegiate 10-4-09 
+ Ties UVa sub-par scoring record 
 
Individual Best Tournaments – vs. Par  
-11 205 Amory Davis UNCG Bidgestone Col. 10-25-09 
-8 208 Will Collins ACC Championships 4-25-10 
-7 209 Ben Kohles Gary Koch Intercollegiate 10-4-09 
-7 206 Ben Kohles Maryland Intercollegiate 9-13-09 
-5 205 Ben Kohles Palmetto Intercollegiate 3-9-10 
-4 140 Ben Kohles Cavalier Classic 5-2-10 
-3 213 Ben Kohles ACC Championships 4-25-10 
-3 210 Kyle Stough Hootie at Bulls Bay 3-30-10 
-3 213 Will Collins Schenkel E-Z-GO Invit. 3-21-10 
-3 213 Kyle Stough Gary Koch Intercollegiate 10-4-09 
-2 214 Will Collins UNCG Bidgestone Col. 10-25-09 
-2 214 Ben Kohles The Ridges 10-19-09 
-1 215 Will Collins NCAA Championships 6-3-10 
-1 209 Henry Smart NCAA East Regional 5-22-10 
-1 212 Ben Kohles Hootie at Bulls Bay 3-30-10 
-1 215 Ben Kohles Schenkel E-Z-GO Invit. 3-21-10 
-1 215 Ben Kohles UNCG Bidgestone Col. 10-25-09 
-1 215 Kyle Stough The Ridges 10-19-09 
E 216 Kyle Stough NCAA Championships 6-3-10 
E 213 Will Collins Hootie at Bulls Bay 3-30-10 
+ Ties UVa sub-par scoring record 
 

 



Team Bests for 2009-2010 
Team Best Rounds – Gross Score 
274 -10 Hootie at Bulls Bay Second Round 3-29-10 
278 -2 NCAA East Regional Third Round 5-22-10 
279 -5 Hootie at Bulls Bay Third Round 3-30-10 
279 -1 Palmetto Intercollegiate Second Round 3-8-10 
279 -9 Gary Koch Intercollegiate Second Round 10-3-09 
280 -8 NCAA Championships Second Round 6-2-10 
280 -8 ACC Championships Second Round 4-24-10 
280 -8 UNCG Bridgestone Col. Second Round 10-24-09 
281 -7 UNCG Bridgestone Col. Third Round 10-25-09 
282 +2 NCAA East Regional First Round 5-20-10 
282 -6 The Ridges Second Round 10-17-09 
282 -6 Gary Koch Intercollegiate First Round 10-3-09 
282 -2 Maryland Intercollegiate Second Round 9-12-09 
283 +3 NCAA East Regional Second Round 5-21-10 
284 -4 Cavalier Classic Second Round 5-2-10 
286 -2 ACC Championships First Round 4-23-10 
286 -2 Schenkel E-Z-GO Invit. First Round 3-19-10 
287 -1 Schenkel E-Z-GO Invit. Second Round 3-20-10 
287 -1 VCU Shootout First Round 9-28-09 
288 E ACC Championships Third Round 4-25-10 
288 +4 Maryland Intercollegiate Second Round 9-13-09 
289 +1 NCAA Championships Third Round 6-3-10 
289 +1 UNCG Bridgestone Col. First Round 10-24-09 
290 +2 The Ridges First Round 10-16-09 
 
Team Best Rounds – vs. Par 
-10 274 Hootie at Bulls Bay Second Round 3-29-10 
-9 279 Gary Koch Intercollegiate Second Round 10-3-09 
-8 280 NCAA Championships Second Round 6-2-10 
-8 280 ACC Championships Second Round 4-24-10 
-8 280 UNCG Bridgestone Col. Second Round 10-24-09 
-7 281 UNCG Bridgestone Col. Third Round 10-25-09 
-6 282 The Ridges Second Round 10-17-09 
-6 282 Gary Koch Intercollegiate First Round 10-3-09 
-5 279 Hootie at Bulls Bay Third Round 3-30-10 
-4 284 Cavalier Classic Second Round 5-2-10 
-2 278 NCAA East Regional Third Round 5-22-10 
-2 286 ACC Championships First Round 4-23-10 
-2 286 Schenkel E-Z-GO Invit. First Round 3-19-10 
-2 282 Maryland Intercollegiate Second Round 9-12-09 
-1 287 Schenkel E-Z-GO Invit. Second Round 3-20-10 
-1 279 Palmetto Intercollegiate Second Round 3-8-10 
-1 287 VCU Shootout First Round 9-28-09 
E 288 ACC Championships Third Round 4-25-10 
 
Team Best Tournaments – Gross Score (54 holes) 
843 +3 NCAA East Regional  5/20-5/22 
848 -4 Hootie at Bulls Bay  3/28-3/30 
850 -14 UNCG Bridgestone Golf Collegiate 10/24-10/25 
852 -12 Gary Koch Intercollegiate  10/3-10/4 
854 -10 ACC Championships  4/23-4/25 
862 +10 Maryland Intercollegiate  9/12-9/13 
863 -1 The Ridges  10/16-10/18 
865 +1 Schenkel E-Z-GO Invitational 3/19-3/21 
869 +5 NCAA Championships  6/1-6/3 
877 +13 VCU Shootout  9/28-9/29 
 
Team Best Tournaments – vs. Par 
-14 850 UNCG Bridgestone Golf Collegiate 10/24-10/25 
-12 852 Gary Koch Intercollegiate  10-3-10/4 
-10 854 ACC Championships  4/23-4/25 
-4 848 Hootie at Bulls Bay  3/28-3/30 
-1 575 Cavalier Classic  5/1-5/2 
-1 863 The Ridges  10/16-10/18 
+1 865 Schenkel E-Z-GO Invitational 3/19-3/21 
+3 843 NCAA East Regional  5/20-5/22 
+10 862 Maryland Intercollegiate  9/12-9/13 
+13 877 VCU Shootout  9/28-9/29 
 


